
UAB PERCUSSION AREA 
 

Solo and ensemble programs, 2001-current 
 
 
Steel Band - April 21, 2023   
 
Oyelo que te Convienne    Eddie Palmieri 
Steelband Paradise    Ray Holman 
Bum Shaker     Tracy Thornton 
Africa      Toto (arr. McCutchen) 
Everlong      Foo Fighters 
Soca Pressure     The Mighty Sparrow (arr. Miller) 
 
Percussion Ensemble - April 10, 2023   
 
African Creation (METHODS CLASS)  arr. Jeanine Remy 
Geometrics     Jonathan Bendricks (arr. Fambrough, Muncher) 
Gasoline Rainbow    Adam Silverman 
Jazz on Saturn     Casey Cangelosi 
Aether      Fransisco Perez 
TetraCurrent     Chad Floyd 
Firefly      Nathan Daughtrey 
Appalachian Morning    Paul Halley (arr. Carmenates) 
 
Percussion Ensemble – November 7, 2022   
 
Blaze      Nathan Daughtrey 
Ionisation     Edgard Varese 
Thank You     Ivan Trevino 
Escape      Andrew Worden 
Back Talk     Harry Breuer 
Pieces of Eight     David Reeves 
I Ching      Dwayne Rice 
 
Percussion Ensemble - April 4, 2022   
 
Strange Loops     Patrick Long 
Death Wish     Gemma Peacocke 
Three Scenes from the Desert   Alex Stopa 
to wAlk Or run iN wEst harlem   Andy Akiho 
Norrsken     Anders Astrand 
Fire Garden Suite     Steve Vai (arr. Fambrough) 
 
Percussion Ensemble – November 15, 2021   
 
Escape Velocity     Dave Hall 
Entourage     Joe W. Moore III 
Rhyme or Reason     Nathan Daughtrey 
Shades of Glass     Dustin Shulze 
Nalu      Fransisco Perez 
 
Percussion Ensemble - Spring 2021 (video performances)   
 
Catching Shadows    Michael Burritt 
Funkadunk     Scott Higgins 
A Ceiling Full of Stars    Blake Tyson 
Triptych Boom     Chad Floyd 
 
 



Percussion Ensemble – November 11, 2019   
 
Pulse      Henry Cowell 
Akadinda Trio     Emmanuel Sejourne 
Cranktool     Brett Dietz 
Not far from here     Blake Tyson 
Slopes      Paul Rennick 
Promise Music     Clif Walker 
Digital Reflections    Gene Fambrough 
The Hymn of Axciom    Vienna Teng 
Head Talk     Mark Ford 
 
Percussion Ensemble - April 1, 2019  PERFORMANCE CANCELLED   
 
Deep and Distant Thunder    John Luther Adams 
Ritual Music     David Skidmore 
Prevernal     Parker Fritz 
Crown of Thorns     David Maslanka 
Mass      John Mackey 
 
Percussion Ensemble – November 5, 2018   
 
Fanfare for Tambourines    John Alfieri 
the day after     David Crowell 
Kibo      Andrea Venet 
Omphalo Centric Lecture    Nigel Westlake 
Six      Ivan Trevino 
Escape      Drew Worden 
 
Steel Band - April 13, 2018 
 
Steelband Paradise    Ray Holman (arr. Remy) 
Suzie      Ray Holman (arr. Remy) 
Bum Shaker     Tracy Thornton (ed. Pompernack) 
Africa      Toto (arr. McCutchen) 
Fire in Me Wire     McCartha Lewis (arr. Pompernack) 
 
Percussion Ensemble - April 8, 2018   
 
Exploration of Time    Eckhard Kopetzki 
Rhythm Song     Paul Smadbeck (arr. Fambrough) 
Fractalia      Owen Clayton Condon 
Have You Ever Seen the Grand Canyon?  Brian Nozny 
Apple Blossom     Peter Garland 
Surfacing     Dave Hall 
 
Percussion Ensemble - November 16, 2017 
 
Toccata      Carlos Chavez 
Sculpture in Wood    Rudiger Pawaasar 
Sharpened Stick     Brett William Dietz 
Fever Dream     Nathan Daughtrey 
Crosswalk     David Reeves 
As One      Gene Koshinski 
Have You Heard     Pat Metheny (arr. Johannessen) 
 



Andrew Bullard, Young Performing Artist Recital 
November 5, 2017 
 
Swerve      Gene Koshinski 
Encantada     Nathan Daughtrey 
As One      Gene Koshinski 
Forsythian Spring     Christopher Norton 
Recorda Me      Joe Henderson 
Occam’s Razor     Gene Fambrough 
Encore in D Major    Casey Cangelosi 
 
Cody Ray, Young Performing Artist Recital - November 1, 2017 
 
Violin Partita No. 2 in D minor   J. S. Bach 
Eight Pieces for Four Timpani   Elliott Carter 
 VIII. March 
The Marriage of the Lamb    Kevin Bobo 
As One      Gene Koshinski 
Stop Speaking     Andy Akiho 
Sleep       Eric Whitacre (arr. Ray) 
Martian Tribes     Emmanuel Sejourne 
 
Percussion Ensemble - April 14, 2017   
 
Moving Air     Nigel Westlake 
Catching Shadows    Ivan Trevino 
Citadel of the Stars    Fransisco Perez 
Doors      Dave Hall 
 
Percussion Ensemble - November 7, 2016   
 
Sean Womack, director 
 
Terra-Cotta Warriors    James Campbell 
Akadinda Trio     Emmanuel Sejourne 
Trad (A Forest of Hands)    John Eriksson 
Danza Furioso     Jonathan Ovalle 
Theatric No. 10     Casey Cangelosi 
Fluffy Ruffles     George Hamilton Green 
Triplets       George Hamilton Green 
 
Percussion Ensemble - April 20, 2016   
 
Shared Space     Ivan Trevino 
Echo Funk     Jonathan Ovalle 
Extremes     Jason Treuting 
At the Dawn of War    Kevin Erickson 
*Cameleon     Eric Sammut 
*Reconcilable Differences    Lynn Glassock 
 *performed by guest artist Eric Hollenbeck 
Jour Ouvert     Andy Narell 
 
Steel Band - April 15, 2016 
 
PanSon      Dave Gerhart 
Cantina Band     John Williams (arr. Sweigart) 
New Math     Andy Narell 
Comedian’s Gallop    Dmitri Kabalevsky 
Everlong     Dave Grohl 
Mambo Mindoro     Cal Tjader     
  



Dr. Gene Fambrough - February 19, 2016 
 
Where’s My Thing?    Rush 
Ice Cakes     The Dixie Dregs 
La Villa Strangiato    Rush 
Nil Recurring     Porcupine Tree 
Stream of Consciousness    Dream Theater 
State of Grace     Liquid Tension Experiment 
Enigma Machine     Dream Theater 
YYZ      Rush 
 
Percussion Ensemble - November 9, 2015   
 
Silent Canyons     Nathan Daughtrey 
Danse Macabre     Camille Saint-Saens 
Re: DISASTER     Susan Powell 
Whispers     David Skidmore 
Crispy Critters     Barry Bridwell 
Wildwood     Matt Bissonnette 

 
Steel Band - April 10, 2015 
 
Mango Salsa     Phil Hawkins 
Sunset      Len “Boogsie” Sharpe 
Fire on the Mountain    Mickey Hart (arr. Goodwin) 
My Maria     Brooks/Dunn (arr. Bullard) 
Marianne     William Eaton 
Billie Jean     Michael Jackson 
Rosanna      Toto 
Barbara      Austin “Super Blue” Lyons 
       
Percussion Ensemble - April 11, 2015   
 
Phylogeny     David Knuepper 
Bloom      Ivan Trevino 
The Gilded Cage     Susan Powell 
Prelude and Dance    Ronald Lo Presti 
Martian Tribes     Emmanuel Sejourne 
The Cry      Nathan Daughtrey 
 
Percussion Studio Recital - January 25, 2015   
 
Motion #2     Nicolas Hall 
Land      Takatsugu Muramatsu 
…like a burden too heavy    Brian Blume 
Parody      Jesse Monkman 
Song Book     Ivan Trevino 
Rhythm Song     Paul Smadbeck 
Restless      Rich O’Meara 
The Green Road     Mark Ford 
Crystal Mallet     Arthur Lipner 
2+1      Ivan Trevino 
 



Percussion Ensemble - November 3, 2014   
 
Normandy Beach – 1944    David Gillingham 
Trio per Uno     Nebosha Jovan Zivkovic 
Not far from here     Blake Tyson 
The Frame Problem    James Romig 
Winter Nocturnes     Patrick Long 
 III. March 
Battlestations     Rich Holly 
Promise Music     Clif Walker 
Log Cabin Blues     G. H. Green 
Back Talk     Harry Breuer 
Xylophonia     Joe Green 
 
Steel Band - April 11, 2014 
 
Chorando Se Foi     arr. Tony McCutchen 
Jump in the Line     arr. Jennifer Duerden 
Mary-Ann     arr. Tony McCutchen 
Oyelo que te Convienne    Eddie Palmieri 
Bouncing around the Room   Trey Anastasio 
Late in the Evening    Paul Simon 
Soca Pressure     The Mighty Sparrow 
       
Percussion Ensemble - April 16, 2014 Mark Ford, guest 
 
Soul of the New Machine    Michael Varner 
Storm Warning and Dance    Steve Riley 
Dun’t Be Blue Mon    Lalo Davila 
Colored Windows, Tempered Rooms  Baljinder Sekhon, II 
Funkadunk     Scott Higgins 
DisArchitechture     Dave Hall 
Stealing a moment…    Mark Ford 
Coffee Break     Mark Ford / Ewelina Bernacka Ford 
Tiger Dance     Jeffrey Dennis Smith 
New Math     Andy Narell 
 
Joe Collins, Graduate recital - April 6, 2014 
 
Into the Air     Ivan Trevino 
Motion No. 2     Nicholas Hall 
Two Mexican Dances    Gordon Stout 
Cerberus     Joe Collins 
Hide and Seek     Imogen Heep 
So Long Eric     Charles Mingus 
 
Dr. Gene Fambrough Faculty Recital - April 3, 2014 
 
Mario Can’t Dance in the Kitchen   Gene Fambrough 
Torch      Fambrough 
Where Thou Art – That – Is Home –   Fambrough 
Le Batteur     Fambrough 
Into the Air     Ivan Trevino 
Occam’s Razor     Fambrough 
Shadowfax     Fambrough 
 



Percussion Ensemble - November 11, 2013   
 
Ionisation (1931)     Edgard Varese 
Ostinato Piannissimo (1934)   Henry Cowell 
Etudes choregraphiques (1955)   Maurice Ohana 
 I. 
African Welcome Piece (1971)   Michael Udow 
Omphalo Centric Lecture (1984)   Nigel Westlake 
Stained Glass (1991)    David Gillingham 
 II. Cathedrals 
Sprint! (2006)     Rob Smith 
Suckerpunch! (2013)    William Price  

 
Steel Band - April 26, 2013 
 
PanSon       Dave Gerhart 
Mary-Ann     arr. McCutchen 
Chorando se Foi     arr. McCutchen 
Africa      Toto, arr. McCutchen 
Fool in the Rain     Led Zeppelin, arr. Adam Grise 
Trini Yellowtail     Adam Mason 
 
Percussion Ensemble - April 16, 2013 Michael Burritt, guest 
 
Shades of Glass     Dustin Schulze 
Edge of the World    Nathan Daughtrey 
Shock and Awe*     Jamieson Carr 
Doors      Dave Hall 
Burritt Variations     Alejandro Vinao 
Rounders     Michael Burritt 
Joaquin on Sunshine    Jim Casella 
 
Percussion Ensemble - November 20, 2012 John Scalici, guest 
 
Lolo (traditional)     arr. Fomoudou Konate 
Escape Velocity     Dave Hall 
Norrsken     Anders Astrand 
Sizzle!      Nathan Daughtrey 
Phage      Pat Muchmore 
Minuano (Six-Eight)    Pat Metheny, arr. Curnow 

 
Percussion Ensemble - April 24, 2012  Blake Tyson, guest 
 
Zzzzing!      Till MacIvor Meyn 
*Past Midnight     Tom Gauger 
Bonham      Christopher Rouse 
Cloud Forest     Blake Tyson 
Firefish      Blake Tyson 
I Ching      Dwayne Rice 
 
Steel Band - April 12, 2012 
 
Mango Salsa      Phil Hawkins 
Josie      Walter Becker / Donald Fagen  
Yellow Bird     Bergman / Luboff 
Bahia Girl     David Rudder 
Barbara      Austin “Super Blue” Lyons 
Mambo Mindoro     Cal Tjader 
 



Dr. Gene Fambrough - February 23, 2012 
 
EDGE (Corrugated Box)    Bruce Hamilton 
The Mathematics of Resonant Bodies  John Luther Adams 
 2. rumble 
 4. roar 
 8. stutter 
Tiger Dance     Jeffrey Dennis Smith 
 
Percussion Ensemble 
November 9, 2011 
 
Alone or Together    Eugene Novotney 
Slopes      Paul Rennick 
Gasoline Rainbow    Adam Silverman 
Mercury, from The Planets   Gustav Holst (arr. Ancona) 
Circus Plenus Clamor Ingens Ianuae Tensae  Lane Harder 
Stubernic     Mark Ford 
Septet      Dwayne Rice 
 
Steel Band - April 8, 2011 
 
Oyelo que te Convienne    Andy Narell 
Pan in my System    Ray Holman  
Oshkosh Jump     Ray Holman 
Billie Jean     Michael Jackson 
Rosanna      Toto 
Everlong     Dave Grohl 
 
Percussion Ensemble - March 29, 2011  John W. Parks, IV, guest 
 
Phylogeny*     David Knuepper 
Mozambique     Robert Garwell 
The Surface of Life    Mark Ford 
Suite for Solo Drum Set and Percussion Ensemble David Mancini 
Head Talk     Mark Ford 
Beirut*      Mike Mainieri 
 
Seth Noble, Young Performing Artist Recital - November 21, 2010 

 
Land      Takatsugu Muramatsu 
Zapping Trio     Eric Sammut 
Itsuki Fantasy for Six Mallets   Keiko Abe 
Ritual Music     David Skidmore 
Kalieduoscope     Eric Sammut 
The Gilded Cage     Susan Powell 
 
Percussion Ensemble - November 9, 2010 

 
Strange Loops     Patrick Long 
Mass      John Mackey 
Ritual Music     David Skidmore 
Final Fantasy Suite    Nobuo Uetmatsu (arr. Daniel Swearengin) 
A.M.      Bill Meyers (arr. Mike Myers) 
Twisted Proverbs     Lynn Glassock 
 



Steel Band - April 23, 2010  
 

Hard Times     Len “Boogsie” Sharpe 
Two Brazilian Steel Dances   Ney Rosauro 
Tropical Allusions    Andy Narell 
Samba el Gato     Shelly Irvine 
Rant and Rave     Christopher “Tambu” Herbert 
Cantina Band     John Williams 
 
Percussion Ensemble - April 5, 2010 

 
Portico      Tom Gauger 
Alborada del Gracioso    Maurice Ravel (arr. Jim Ancona) 
A Ceiling Full of Stars    Blake Tyson 
Apple Blossom     Peter Garland 
At the Dawn of War    Kevin Erickson 
Habibi      MoRockin’ (arr. Nathan Tingler) 
 
Chamber Percussion Ensembles - March 11, 2010 

 
Threads      Paul Lansky 
Concerto for Timpani and Percussion   John Beck 
Log Cabin Blues     George Hamilton Green 
Vertical River     Blake Tyson 
Ogoun Badagris     Christopher Rouse 
 
Dr. Gene Fambrough - February 25, 2010 
 
Corker      Libby Larsen 
Off-White     Josh Crowe 
Sans Titre VI     William Price 
Three Traditional Etudes    Clair Omar Musser 
 Opus 6, No. 8 (“Whole Tone”) 
 Opus 6, No. 9 (“B Major”) 
 Opus 6, No. 10 (“C Major”) 
Children’s Corner    Claude Debussy 
 III.  Serenade for the Doll 

I. Dr. Gradus ad Parnassum  
Three Shells     Christopher Deane 
Hexengeheule     Andrew Thomas 
 
Marimba Madness - January 31, 2010 

 
Hombre d’Aout     Eric Sammut 
Classic African     Joseph Aiello 
Sonata: Periods of Life    Ney Rosauro 
 III. Chant (Lied) 
Three Shells     Christopher Deane 
Mr. Saturday Night    Roshanne Etesady 
Vertical River     Blake Tyson 
Kaleïduoscope     Eric Sammut   
 
Percussion Ensemble - November 11, 2009 

 
Kvart i Fyra     Anders Astrand 
Adaptation     Nathan Daughtrey 
Pulse      Henry Cowell 
Nuages Gris     Franz Liszt / arr. Fambrough 
Whispers     David Skidmore 
RE: Disaster     Susan Powell 
New Math     Andy Narell  



Adam McDowell, Young Performing Artist Recital - September 17, 2009 
 

Caritas      Michael Burritt 
Canned Heat     Eckhard Kopetski 
Memento     Ivan Trevino 
Marimba Spiritual    Minoru Miki 
Dotty Dimples     George Hamilton Green 
 
Electro-Acoustic Percussion Group - July 24, 2009 
 
Momo’s Dance Party    Neil Peart 
Journey into the Light    Erik Bikales 
Wanderlust     Bjork 
Who Stole My Stars?    Yasunori Mitsuda 
Nannou      Aphex Twin 
Synchronicity I     The Police 
Megaman II Medley    Tateishi, Matsumae, Sakaguchi 
Ice Cakes     Steve Morse / The Dregs 
 
Steel Band - April 17, 2009  

 
Sa Sa Yea     Slinger “The Mighty Sparrow” Francisco 
Comedian’s Galop    Dmitri Kabalevsky 
Barbara      Austin “Super Blue” Lyons 
Late in the Evening    Paul Simon 
Medley: Marianne / Yellow Bird / St. Thomas 
 
Percussion Ensemble - April 7, 2009 

 
Factions      Lynn Glassock 
Palta      Bob Becker 
Omphalo Centric Lecture    Nigel Westlake 
Marimba Spiritual    Minoru Miki 
Geometrics (2009)    Jonathan Bendrick / arr. Fambrough 
Cop Drama     Jim Casella 
 
Marimba Madness - January 11, 2009 
 
Katamiya     Emmanuel Séjourné 
October Night     Michael Burritt 
Spiral #1     Eric Sammut 
The Offering     Michael Burritt 
Memento     Ivan Trevino 
Land      Tagatsugu Muramatsu 
Cameleon     Eric Sammut 
 
Percussion Ensemble - November 11, 2008 
 
Exploration of Time    Eckhard Kopetski 
La Cathedral Engloutie     Claude Debussy / arr. Fambrough 
Immortal Dream     Nathan Daughtrey 
Dotty Dimples     George Hamilton Green 
Living Room Music    John Cage 
Concerto for Percussion Ensemble   David Gillingham 
 
 
 
 
 
 



David Verin, percussion, Graduate Recital - April 12, 2008 
 
Oceanus      Steve Houghton 
Eight Pieces for Four Timpani   Elliott Carter 
 VIII. March 
 VII. Canaries 
Two Mexican Dances    Gordon Stout 
Clapping Music     Steve Reich 
Cold Pressed     David Hollinden 
Variations on Japanese Children’s Songs  Keiko Abe 
 
Percussion Ensemble - April 8, 2008 
 
Surge      Rob Smith 
Pieces of Eight     David Reeves 
Sharpened Stick     Brett Dietz 
Willow      Michael Burritt 
Vespertine Formations    Christopher Deane 
Head Talk     Mark Ford 
Minuano (Six-Eight)    Pat Metheny (arr. Robert Curnow) 
 
Steel Band - April 4, 2008  
 
Oyelo que te Convienne    Eddie Palmieri 
Sunset      Len “Boogsie” Sharpe 
Jamaica Farewell     Irving Burgie 
Africa      Toto (arr. Tony McCutchen) 
Soca Pressure     The Mighty Sparrow 
 
Dr. Gene Fambrough, Faculty Recital - February 21, 2008 
 
The Recital Piece     William Cahn 
Five Preludes      Michael Burritt 
Prim      Askell Masson 
The Process of Invention    Christopher Deane 
…the latest dire situation    Gene Fambrough 
 
Marimba Madness - January 13, 2008 
 
Akadinda Trio     Emmanuel Sejourne 
Partita for Violin Solo No. 1   J.S. Bach 
 III. Bouree    
Children’s Corner    Clause Debussy 
 III. Serenade for the Doll 
Etude, Opus 6, No. 9    Clair Omar Musser 
Restless      Rich O’Meara 
Variations on Japanese Children’s Songs  Keiko Abe 
Prelude No. 3     Ney Rosuaro 
Caritas      Michael Burritt 
Chain      Kazunori Miyake 
Rhythm Song     Paul Smadbeck 
Vespertine Formations (excerpt)   Christopher Deane 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Percussion Ensemble - November 6, 2007 
 
Katraterra      Jim Casella 
Square Corners      Dave Samuels 
Sizzle!      Nathan Daughtrey 
Akadinda Trio     Emmanuel Sejourne 
The Gilded Cage     Susan Powell 
Crispy Critters     Barry Bridwell 
Jour Ouvert     Andy Narell (arr. Paul Rennick) 
 
Electro-Acoustic Percussion Group - July 26, 2007 
 
>      Aaron Alford 
Sæglópur      Sigur Rós (arr. Huffman, Wallace) 
Simple Unadored Simplicity    Mac Kramer 
Sidewalk      Kristina Howard 
L’Eau Vie      Aaron Branson 
Bangkok      Andersson, Rice, Ulvaeus (arr. Fambrough) 
Fire Garden Suite     Steve Vai (arr. Fambrough) 
 I. Bull Whip      
 
Steel Band - April 20, 2007 
 
Bahia Girl     David Rudder 
Cantina Band     John Williams 
Mango Salsa     Phil Hawkins 
Bouncing Around the Room   Trey Anastasio (arr. Branson) 
Birthday Party     Len “Boogsie” Sharpe 
 
Percussion Ensemble - April 10, 2007 
 
Boogaloo: Rough and Tumble   William Price 
Phage      Pat Muchmore 
Concerto for Marimba and Percussion  Ney Rosauro 
Crown of Thorns     David Maslanka 
Ragtime Concert  
 The Ragtime Robin   G.H. Green 
 Back Talk    Harry Breuer 
 Xylophonia    Joseph Green  
 
 
Percussion Ensemble / Indoor Drumline - November 9, 2006 
 
18      Moby (arr. Laura Noah) 
Rhythm Song     Paul Smadbeck  (arr. John Cypert, Richard Jones) 
Marimba Spiritual    Minoru Miki (arr. John Cypert, Richard Jones) 
 
 
Electro-Acoustic Percussion Group - July 26, 2006 
 
Discipline     King Crimson (arr. Norman Weinberg) 
Musicbox for Danny    Mac Kramer 
Eighty-Five     Aaron Alford 
Everything is 4     Aaron Branson  
The Mystic     Gene Fambrough 
Wildwood     Matt Bissonette (arr. Paul Rennick) 
 
 
 
 



Diedra Robinson, Young Performing Artist Recital - April 22, 2006 
 
Four Pieces for Timpani    John Bergamo 
Lists      Marc Lemay 
Dream of the Cherry Blossoms   Keiko Abe 
Concertino for Marimba    Paul Creston 
 
Steel Band - April 14, 2006 
 
Hard Times     Len “Boogsie” Sharpe 
Dus’ in ‘deh Face     David Rudder, Pelham Goddard 
Oye Como Va     Tito Puente 
Both of Them     The Mighty Sparrow 
Mambo Mindoro     Cal Tjader 
 
Percussion Ensemble - April 11, 2006 
 
Past Midnight     Tom Gauger 
Log Cabin Blues     G.H. Green 
Rhythm Song     Paul Smadbeck (arr. Fambrough) 
Toccata for Percussion    Carlos Chavez 
Short Circuits     Lalo Davila 
 
Dr. Gene Fambrough, Faculty Recital - February 16, 2006 
 
Der Provocateur     Leander Kaiser 
Astral Dance     Gordon Stout 
Dreamscapes     Patrick Long 
Windsong     Gene Fambrough 
Polaris       Mark Ford 
Garage Drummer     James Campbell 
 
Percussion Ensemble / Steel Band - November 17, 2005 
 
Circadian Rhythms    Carolyn Bremer 
Scavenger Music     Christopher Deane 
Phase Dance     Pat Metheny (arr. Houghton / Warrington) 
Oye Como Va     Tito Puente 
Both of Them     The Mighty Sparrow 
Mambo Mindoro     Cal Tjader 
 
Percussion Ensemble - April 12, 2005 
 
Ionisation     Edgard Varese 
Stained Glass     David Gillingham 
Bonham      Christopher Rouse 
The Balloonatic  *A live accompaniment to a silent film starring Buster Keaton 
 
Steel Band - April 8, 2005 
 
Sunset      Len “Boogsie” Sharpe 
All for Now     Phil Hawkins 
Samba el Gato     Shelly Irvine 
Jamaica Farewell     Irving Burgie 
Africa      Toto (arr. Tony McCutchen) 
Soca Pressure     The Mighty Sparrow 
 
 
 
 



Percussion Ensemble / Steel Band – November 14, 2004 
   
Equal Fire     Paul Bissell 
Alone or Together    Eugene Novotney 
Lime Juice      Arthur Lipner 
Samba El Gato     Shelly Irvine 
Jamaica Farewell     Irving Burgie 
Jump to it     Cliff Alexis 
New Math     Andy Narell (arr. McCutchen) 
 
Dr. Gene Fambrough, Faculty Recital - March 9, 2004 
 
Medal of Honor     Gene Fambrough 
Three Shells     Christopher Deane 
Cross      Eugene Novotney 
Elegy: Reflection on September 11   Christopher Norton  
Great Wall     Leigh Howard Stevens 
Lahara      Bob Becker 
Wires and Connections    Gene Fambrough 
 
Percussion Ensemble / Steel Band - April 22, 2004   
 
Prelude and Dance    Ronald Lo Presti 
Battlestations II     Rich Holly 
Omphalo Centric Lecture    Nigel Westlake 
Geometrics     Jonathan Bendrick 
Oyelo Que te Convienne    Eddie Palmieri 
Late in the Evening    Paul Simon 
Marianne/Yellow Bird/St. Thomas  Medley 
 
Percussion Ensemble / Steel Band / Drumline  – November 2003   
 
Strange Loops     Patrick Long 
The Phantom Dances    Michael Hennagin 
Farmer’s Trust     Pat Metheny (arr. Houghton / Warrington) 
Theme from “The Simpsons”   Danny Elfman (arr. Oddis) 
Both of Them     The Mighty Sparrow 
Thriller      Michael Jackson 
Yumbambe     Joe Estevez 
“Weckl”     Cavaliers / Fambrough 
Faces      Earth, Wind. & Fire (arr. Fambrough) 
 
Percussion Ensemble - April 28, 2003   
 
La Cathedral Engloutie    Claude Debussy (arr. Fambrough) 
Pieces of Eight     David Reeves 
Rainbow Ripples    G. H. Green 
Timeless     Michael Burritt 
HammerStrength    Daniel McCarthy 
Hard Times     Len “Boogsie” Sharpe 
Take a Break Today    Len “Boogsie” Sharpe  
Dus’ in deh Face     David Rudder 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Percussion Ensemble / Steel Band – November 22, 2002   
 
The Sinister Minister    Bela Fleck (arr. Steinquest) 
Scherzo from Symphony No. 4   Peter Tchaikovsky (arr. Fambrough) 
Rhythm Song     Paul Smadbeck (arr. Fambrough) 
The Uruk-Hai     Joel Morris 
Africa       Toto  
A Night in Tunisia    Dizzy Gillespie 
The National Anthem of Trinidad and Tobago Patrick Catagne 
Rant and Rave     Christopher Herbert 
 
Percussion Ensemble / Steel Band - April 16, 2002   
 
Ogoun Badagris     Christopher Rouse 
Atenteben     Bob Becker 
Normandy Beach – 1944    David Gillingham 
Minuano (Six-Eight)    Pat Metheny (arr. Curnow) 
Oye Como Va     Carlos Santana (arr. Williams) 
Jump in the Line     Ralph De Leon (arr. Duerden) 
Tropical Allusions    Andy Narell (arr. McCutchen) 
Mambo Mindoro    Cal Tjader (arr. McCutchen) 
 
Percussion Ensemble / Steel Band – December 4, 2001 
 
Pulse      Henry Cowell 
nomen solers     Cynthia Barlow   
Telemikro (part I)    David Minnick 
A.M.      Bill Meyers (arr. Myers) 
Late in the Evening    Paul Simon (arr. McCutchen) 
New Math     Andy Narell (arr. McCutchen) 
Soca Pressure     The Mighty Sparrow (arr. Miller) 
 
 


